

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
CLERK'S OFFICE

Oct 28, 2016, 4:03 pm

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

No. 93214-0

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JAMES SCHIBEL, an individual; and PATTI SCHIBEL,
an individual; and the marital community thereof,
Respondents.

v.

RICHARD EYMANN, an individual; EYMANN ALLISON HUNTER
JONES, P.S., a Washington professional services corporation; MICHAEL
WITHEY, an individual; LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL WITHEY,
PLLC, a Washington professional limited liability company,
Appellants and Petitioners,

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

Steven E. Turner
WSBA No. 33840
1409 Franklin Street, Suite 216
Vancouver, WA 98660
Telephone: (971) 563-4696
steven@steventurnerlaw.com

Attorney for Respondents

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

 ORIGINAL

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ISSUE PRESENTED	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. The Underlying Lawsuit	2
B. The Attorneys' Contingent Fee Agreement	3
C. The Attorneys' Failure to Prepare for Trial	4
D. The Attorneys' Financial Concerns	5
E. The Attorneys' True Reasons for Withdrawal	6
F. The Attorneys Misled the Trial Court Regarding the True Reasons for Withdrawal	7
G. The Attorneys' Last-Minute Withdrawal Harmed the Schibels	8
H. The Attorneys Breached Their Duties to the Schibels in Numerous Ways	9
IV. ARGUMENT	14
A. The Issues Are Not Identical	14
B. Barring Their Claims Through Collateral Estoppel Would be Unjust to the Schibels	16
C. It Would be Bad Public Policy to Adopt the Attorneys' Proposed Bright-Line Rule	18
V. CONCLUSION	20

Table of Authorities

<u>Washington Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Christensen v. Grant County Hosp. Dist. No. 1</i> , 152 Wn.2d 299, 96 P.3d 957 (2004)	14
<i>Hanson v. City of Snohomish</i> , 121 Wn.2d 552, 852 P.2d 295 (1993)	15
<i>Kingdom v. Jackson</i> , 78 Wn.App. 154, 896 P.2d 101 (1995)	16
<i>Nielson by and Through Nielson v. Spanaway general Medical Clinic, Inc.</i> , 135 Wn.2d 255, 956 P.2d 312 (1998)	14
 <u>Non-Washington Cases</u>	
<i>Allen v. Rivera</i> , 509 N.Y.S.2d 48, 125 A.D.2d 278 (N.Y.A.D. 2 Dept., 1986)	19
<i>Bright v. Zega</i> , 186 S.W.3d 201 (Ark. 2004)	18
<i>Fisher v. State</i> , 248 So.2d 479 (Fla. 1971)	19
<i>Greening v. Klamen</i> , 719 S.W.2d 904, 907 (Mo. App. E.D. 1986)	19
<i>Vang Lee v. Mansour</i> , 289 S.W.3d 170 (Ark. App. 2008)	18
